
up~n~on Keques~ No. ~o~ answe r ea oy Let~e~ 

August 29, 1961 

Honorable Earl A. Bollinger 
-State Representative- Madison County 
6o4 Bu.f'o.rd Boulevard 
Fredericktoun, l-11$souri 

Dear ~. Sol~ingel': 

Fl LED 

This i s in r-eply to your l etter o·f August 7, 1961, requesting 
the opinion o.f this office as to whether a erustae of a county 
hospital may sell drugs to that institution at no profit . 

Yo~r attention is invite~ to subsection 5, Section 205. 170 
R$1o 1959 \'IM.ch provides as follows: 

"No trustee shall have a personal. pecuniary 
interest, either d~rectly or indirec tly, in 
the pu,roba.s.e or any o\1.ppl1es for said ho~pital_, 
unless the same a~e p~ohaeed by c~apetitiva 
b1dd1ng.u 

As atatad in that subsection, the <mly exeepti.on to the gen­
eral prohibition against trustees having a pecuniary !ntorost in 
the purchase of any supplies £or the hospital aPises where thore 
is COJJU)Otit:J.ve bidding. <:hue oven tbe abse nee of prot1t to the 
trustee would not permit him to sell drugs to the hospital 1r 
there were no compet1t~ve b~ds subm~tte4 . 

In an op1n1on issued by this ot.tioe at tbe x>equest o:r Frad 
c. Bollow under date or June 30., 1948, attached h~I'(:Hd.th, the con­
clus ion ltas roached that public polio7 of the State or Misaouri 
would prevent a member of a county sobool ooQrd fro~ ~elltng sup­
pl1e~ to the $chool. Inasmuch as Section 205.170 , supra, departa 
from that general Pule# it i s aub~1tted that any contracts made 
undor the exception s~t o~t ther e in w~uld be subject to close 
scrutiny and would not be regarded wi th favor by the courto of 
this s tate. 

AJ\l~~ 
Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

THO'i'iASP. EAGLETON- . --- -­
Attorney General 


